# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Taichi EJIRI	05/19/2010
Tsukasa ITO	05/19/2010
Suguru ISHII	05/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUFFALO INC.	
Street Address:	15, Shibata Hondori 4-Chome, Minami-Ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	457-8520	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752848

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: mpascual@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MES1P112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve D Beyer

Total Attachments: 2

source=MESP112\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MESP112\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024482 FRAME: 0695

12752848

UU UV \$ 10\_

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# EXTERNAL STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE DEVICE

(Atty	y. Docket No	), (check one)			
	which bea	rs U.S. application	U.S. patent application n No. 12/752,848. (Not a application. (Accompanyi	accompanying	te herewith. (Accompanying) ;)
ackn		valuable consider undersigned inven	ration, the receipt and stator, hereby:	ufficiency of	which is hereby
("AS discle	ness at 15, Shibati SIGNEE"), the osed in, applicati	a Hondori 4-Chome entire right, title a ions based upon, a	FFALO INC., a Japanes e, Minami-Ku, Nagoya-shi and interest in any and a and patents granted upo renced application.	i, Aichi-ken 4 Il improvem	57-8520 Japan ents and inventions
		plication or any d			nd all United States Patents newal, re-examination or
appli	orm any acts whi cation, as well a	ch are reasonably s any derivative ap	I documents and, entirel necessary in connection eplications thereof, foreign om such applications.	with the pr	
	ASSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, assigns		ntatives, and	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon the
5) or un		epresent that I ha conflicts with this		not enter in	to any assignment, contract
6) with	Authorize and recordal of this		ney/agent to insert abov	e the applic	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated be	side my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	三人大 — Taichi Ejiri		Date:	2010/5/19
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	人尹族 Tsukasa Ito	Ē)	Date:	2810/5/19

PATENT REEL: 024482 FRAME: 0696

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	石井 代 Suguru Ishii	Date:	20/0/5/19
If sig	gned outside the	United States of America, ha	ve two witnesses who als	so sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	PAJ BSK Arata Nakamuri	Date:	20/0/5/20
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	миниминий от темперация на

PATENT REEL: 024482 FRAME: 0697

**RECORDED: 06/03/2010**